

**To,**

The Listing Department

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor

Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051.

**NSE Symbol: AMIABLE**

**Date:- 01.06.2023**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Dear Sir/Ma'am,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the advertisement giving details of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the half year and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, published in The Free Press Journal, Mumbai Edition in English and Navshakti, Mumbai Edition in Marathi.

The same is also available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.amiablelogistics.com](http://www.amiablelogistics.com).

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Amiable Logistics (India) Limited**

---

**Mr. Lalit L Mange**

**Chairman & Managing Director**

**DIN: 00141353**

**Date: 01.06.2023**

**Place: Mumbai**

---

**AMiable Logistics (India) Limited**

**(Formerly known as AMiable Logistics (India) Private Limited)**

322, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, D Wing, Neelkanth Business Park, Kirol Village, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai – 400 086

T.: +91-22-4969 0052/42

E.: [ami@amiablelogistics.com](mailto:ami@amiablelogistics.com)

W.: [www.amiablelogistics.com](http://www.amiablelogistics.com)

CIN: L63090MH2002PLC138078



AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED					
(CIN No. L24200MH1989PLC050913)					
Regd. Office : 110, Manish Ind. Estate No. 4, Navghar Road, Vasai (E), Dist., Palghar - 401 210   Email : aviphotochem@gmail.com, Website : www.aviphoto.in Tel : 02502393737					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
(Rs. In lacs)					
	1 Total Income from Operations	85.26	97.57	114.97	369.63
	2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	12.77	1.94	14.17	27.45
	3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.77	1.94	14.17	27.45
	4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56
	5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56
	6 Equity Share Capital	258.46	258.46	258.46	258.46
	7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	196.25	190.65	175.68	196.25
	8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80
	2. Diluted	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80
Notes:					
1. The above Audited financial results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on March 31, 2023 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been Audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified opinion thereon.					
2. The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.					
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, from April 01, 2017 and accordingly, these standalone audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS.					
4. The Turnover and Income of the Quarter and Year ended details are as follows:					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
(Rs. In lacs)					
a) Turnover (Rs. In Lakhs)	85.26	97.57	114.97	369.63	337.09
b) Net Profit/loss after tax (Rs. In Lakhs)	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56	11.58
c) Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10)	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45
d) Basic and Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45
5. Previous period/Year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.					
For AVI Products India Limited					
Place: Vasai					
Date: 30th May, 2023					
Vikram Avinash Vora Executive Director DIN:02454043					

Sharon BIO-MEDICINE LTD.					
REGISTERED OFFICE : W-34 : & 34/1, MIDC, Talaja, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra (India)410208					
CORP.: 601, PROXIMA, Plot No. 19, Sector- 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400 705					
Website : www.sharonbio.com CIN : L24110MH1989PLC052251					
Tel.: 91 22 67944000, Fax : 91 22 67944001, E-mail : investor_complaints@sharonbio.com					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	4,423.69	4,977.15	19,497.94	18,839.11
2	Net Profit before Exceptional items and tax	180.51	468.09	1,900.52	1,767.47
3	Net Profit after Exceptional items and tax	180.51	468.09	1,900.52	1,767.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	218.29	325.44	1,938.30	1,624.83
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	115.11	115.11	115.11	115.11
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised) Basic (in Rs.)	3.14	8.13	33.02	30.71
Notes:					
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sharonbio.com.					
For Sharon Bio-Medicine Ltd. Sd/- Kaushik Banerjee Chief Executive Officer					
Place : Mumbai. Date : May 30, 2023					

Black Box Limited					
(formerly known as AGC Networks Limited)					
Registered Office:- 501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708					
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023					
(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Unaudited			Audited	
	31/03/2023 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2022	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	1,681.92	1,671.71	1,442.25	6,287.56	5,370.17
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, gain on settlement of financial liability, share of net profit of investment accounted using equity method, exceptional items and tax	32.17	30.11	28.47	76.04	91.93
Net profit / loss for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	41.93	25.30	29.96	81.76	108.12
Net profit / loss for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	19.45	15.20	23.17	29.45	85.98
Net profit / loss for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	23.10	7.79	15.72	23.70	72.72
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period(Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(4.53)	43.10	(2.63)	(2.35)	51.41
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	114.73	71.60	79.50	289.44	260.37
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	32.81	33.58	32.81
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				262.44	227.59
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	2.72*	1.07*	1.38*	4.54	5.81
Diluted (in ₹)	2.72*	1.07*	1.36*	4.53	5.72
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	1.38*	0.47*	0.96*	1.42	4.45
Diluted (in ₹)	1.38*	0.46*	0.95*	1.41	4.38
* Not annualised					
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financials results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).					
2. The consolidated audited financial results (the 'Statement') has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023					
(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Unaudited			Audited	
	31/03/2023 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2022	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	96.96	105.77	70.24	363.37	293.59
(Loss) / profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional item and tax	(4.90)	10.20	(4.86)	4.14	6.90
Net (loss) / profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	(5.08)	10.41	(4.50)	5.79	7.54
Net (loss) / profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	(5.08)	10.41	(4.50)	5.79	5.81
Net (loss) / profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	(5.10)	10.41	(4.50)	5.84	5.81
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	(5.17)	10.40	(4.17)	5.98	6.31
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	(1.53)	12.76	(1.31)	17.83	11.63
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	32.81	33.58	32.81
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				295.62	252.44
(Loss) / earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	(0.30)*	0.62*	(0.28)*	0.35	0.46
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.30)*	0.62*	(0.28)*#	0.35	0.45
(Loss) / earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	(0.30)*	0.62*	(0.28)*	0.35	0.36
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.30)*#	0.62*	(0.28)*#	0.35	0.35
* Not annualised					
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financials results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).					
2. The standalone audited financial results (the 'Statement') has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).					
# The effect of 536,480 potential equity shares outstanding as at 31 March 2023 and 703,405 potential equity shares & 734,683 share warrants (equivalent potential equity shares - 3,673,415) outstanding as at 31 March 2022, is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted (loss)/ earnings per share.					
The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2023. This Statement has been prepared on the basis of audited standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023.					
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD SANJEEV VERMA WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 06871685					
Place: Mumbai Date: 30 May 2023 CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652					

RELIANCE					
Reliance Infrastructure Limited					
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001					
website: www.rinfra.com, Email : rinfra.investor@relianceada.com					
CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530					
Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax: 91 22 43034662					
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 (₹ crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,129.28	3,237.86	22,681.20	18,549.52
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(172.79)	(441.51)	(73.01)	(656.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,565.45)	(441.51)	(2,465.67)	(656.29)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,705.31)	(472.14)	(3,221.18)	(998.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,492.15)	(590.75)	(2,575.70)	(870.02)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	351.83	263.03	351.83	263.03
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(78.83)	(17.95)	(112.98)	(37.98)	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(78.83)	(17.95)	(112.98)	(37.98)	
(Not annualised for quarter)					
B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 (₹ crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	242.94	436.06	810.00	1,467.37
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(397.98)	(68.56)	(811.24)	(363.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,790.64)	(68.56)	(3,203.90)	(363.96)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,784.39)	(69.92)	(3,197.70)	(368.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,786.67)	(70.83)	(3,199.98)	(369.20)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	351.83	263.03	351.83	263.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,000.23	9,877.52	7,000.23	9,877.52
8	Security Premium Account	9,286.85	8,825.09	9,286.85	8,825.09
9	Net worth	6,706.06	9,493.13	6,706.06	9,493.13
10	Outstanding Debt	3,371.73	3,842.93	3,371.73	3,842.93
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.46	0.37	0.46	0.37
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each)				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(81.14)	(2.69)	(112.15)	(14.00)	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(81.14)	(2.69)	(112.15)	(14.00)	
(Not annualised for quarter)					
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	212.98	212.98	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.07)	0.03	0.01	0.09
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(1.54)	1.16	0.03	0.84
C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.					
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on May 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website, <a href="http://www.rinfra.com">www.rinfra.com</a> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> .					
Place: Mumbai Date: May 30, 2023					

caprihans

INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

E-mail: [ci@caprihansindia.com](mailto:ci@caprihansindia.com)

Website: [www.caprihansindia.com](http://www.caprihansindia.com)

Telephone : 022 24978660/61

CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
		Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs
1	Total income from operations	22869.39	24330.99	94761.92	80885.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	383.69	(555.60)	(2149.13)	(3372.66)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12512.78	(555.60)	10532.72	(3372.66)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	9425.10	(742.68)	7175.94	(3957.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9324.68	(747.70)	7082.83	(3947.54)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,313.40	1,313.40	1,313.40	1,313.40
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(10977.11)	(31817.51)
8	Earning per share (of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items )				
	Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	71.76	(5.65)	54.64	(30.13)

NOTES:-

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015.The full format of the Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website ([www.caprihansindia.com](http://www.caprihansindia.com)) and BSE website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

Place : Mumbai

Dated : May 30, 2023

For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED

ANAKITA J. KARIYA

MANAGING DIRECTOR



NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that **MR. NAYAN CHAMPAKLAL PARIKH** has resigned from the partnership firm of MESSRS. KAPADIA ASSOCIATES from the close of the profession hours on 31st March, 2023.

Sr.No. Name of Partner

01. Mr. K. Y. Narayana

02. Ms. Arwa S. Sharma

03. Ms. Deepali N. Shrigadi

04. Mr. Yogesh R. Kadam

सिमंडस् मार्शल लिमिटेड

नॉ. कार्यालय : प्लॉट क्र. सी-४/१, फेज II, चाकण एनआयडीसी, मांकोली, खेड, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र-४१० ५०१.

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात)

तपशील	अतिर				एकत्रित			
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ डिसें., २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ डिसें., २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२
१. प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४,३६०.६५	३,९२६.४०	४,९२३.४८	१५,२८६.१९	१४,८०७.६१	४,६९९.४४	४,२६४.५५	४,४३७.९१
२. करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा /(तोटा)	१४१.१०	(३५८.९५)	(२०७.७०)	(२७५.५२)	(४८८.०२)	१४३.३१	(३५८.९२)	(२०९.६०)
३. करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा /(तोटा)	२१८.९६	(३७९.७८)	(२१२.०६)	(२३६.१३)	(४३२.५५)	२४८.७२	(३६९.७७)	(२३१.३६)
४. करपरचात एकूण सर्वसाधारण बाबींपरचा भांडवल	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००	२२४.००
५. प्रती शेअर प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. २ करिता)	१.२६	(३.२७)	(१.८५)	(२.४६)	(४.३६)	१.२६	(३.१९)	(४.२९)

१. वरील निष्पत्ती हे ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकिता करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळामुळे मंजूर करण्यात आले.

२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन्स अँड डिस्कलोर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.simmondsmarshall.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता

सही/-

एन. एस. मारशल

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ०००८५७५४

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : ३० मे, २०२३

महावितरण

महानगरपालिका विकास कर्माचे माहिती

ई-निविदा सुचना

खालील तक्त्यात दिलेल्या निविदेद्वारे वाशी विभाग कार्यालयाच्या अधिपत्याखाली येणाऱ्या क्षेत्राकरीता खालील नमुद केलेली वाहने दि. ०१.०७.२०२३ ते ३१.०३.२०२६ या कालावधीकरिता भाडे तत्वावर देण्याकरीता या क्षेत्रातील अनुभवी कंत्राटदाराकडून निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

निविदा क्र. SE/VC/	वाहन संख्या/वाहनाचे प्रकार व कार्यालयाचे नाव	अंदाजित महिना व रक्कम रु.	एकुण निविदा रक्कम रु.	प्रत्येक बयाना रक्कम रु.
	१ इंडिगो/स्विफ्ट	४१,०००/- रु.	१३,५३,०००/- रु	१३,५३०/- रु.
SE/VC/Tech/Vehicle/ T-01/2022-23	कार्यकारी अभियंता, चाचणी विभागासाठी			
	१ टाटा सुमो/टक्स/जिप फिरते पथकासाठी	४१,५००/- रु.	१३,६९,५००/- रु	१३,६९५/- रु.
	१ इंडिका/ECCO फिडर मिटर रिडींगसाठी	२९,९००/- रु.	९,८६,७००/- रु	९,८६७/- रु.
एकुण निविदा रक्कम रु. ३७,०९,२००/-				

निविदा शुल्क रु. २५००/- + रु. ४५०/- (GST). निविदा <https://etender.mahadiscom.in/eat/App/> या महावितरणच्या संकेत स्थळावरून दिनांक ०१.०६.२०२३ ते १०.०६.२०२३ या कालावधीमध्ये विक्रीसाठी उपलब्ध आहेत. निविदा सादरकरणाची तारीख दि.११.०६.२०२३ दुपारी १५.०० वाजेपर्यंत. निविदा कारणे न दाखवता रद्द करण्याचे अधिकार निम्न स्वाक्षरीकारास राखून ठेवण्यात आलेले आहेत. कृपया अधिक माहितीकरीता कार्यकारी अभियंता (प्रशासन). वाशी मंडळ यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा क्रं. ८८७९६२५०१२

अधिकक्ष अभियंता मंडळ, वाशी

AMBI LOGISTICS

सीआयएन : एल६३०१एमएच२००२पीएलसी१४८०७८

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ३२२, ३ रा मजला, डी बिंग, मिळकट विभाग, फांक, फिरोज गाव, विद्याविहार (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००८६

ईमेल : investors@ambilogistics.com, वेबसाईट : www.ambilogistics.com

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्थ वर्ष आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिश्चित अतिर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(प्रती शेअर माहिती सोडून रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अतिर		संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		संपलेले अर्थ वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष		
		३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२
		लेखापरिश्चित	लेखापरिश्चित	लेखापरिश्चित	लेखापरिश्चित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,६५४.९८	१,३४६.६१	३०१९.०६	१७२५.९२
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	७१.६५	३४.१९	१८८.५५	५८.१९
३	अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचा	-	-	-	-
४	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	७१.६५	३४.१९	१८८.५५	५८.१९
५	कालावधीसाठी करीत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४२.९१	२८.४१	१०८.२२	४७.५९
६	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण	-	-	-	-
७	समभाग भांडवल	१७४.८२	१२०.९०	१७४.८२	१२०.९०
८	इतर इन्विटी	-	-	-	-
९	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती	-	-	-	-
१०	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती	-	-	-	-
११	मूलभूत (रु.)	३.६५	१४.१०	८.६३	२३.५८
१२	सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	३.६५	१४.१०	८.६३	२३.५८

टीपा :

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन्स अँड डिस्कलोर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.ambilogistics.com](http://www.ambilogistics.com) वर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.

२. ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संचिधत बैठकामध्ये वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकिता केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

३. मागील वित्तीय कालावधीच्या आकडेवारी आवश्यकतेनुसार पुनर्गटित/पुनर्वित्त/पुनर्वित्तित केले आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

सही/-

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ००१४१३४३

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : ३० मे, २०२३

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

आदित्य बिरला हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : इंडियन रेजिन कंपनीअट, वैरावळ, गुजरात - ३६२२६६

गारा कार्यालय: जी कॉर्पोरेशन टॉक पार्क, कारावरडवली, घोंडबंदर रोड, ठाणे - ४००६०७ (एमएच)

परिशिष्ट IV (सिस्कुटिटी इंडोस्ट्री (एफकोसमेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या नियम ८(१) पहा)

कड्या सूचना (स्थायर मिळकतीकरिता)

ज्याअर्थी, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरांनी आदित्य बिरला हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून सिस्कुटिटीयेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोरेशन्स ऑफ फायनान्सियल अँडसेट ऑफ एफकोसमेंट ऑफ सिस्कुटिटी इंडोस्ट्री अँड, २००२ (५४ सन २००२) अन्वये आणि कलम १३(१२) सहावाचता सिस्कुटिटी इंडोस्ट्री (एफकोसमेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या नियम ३ अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून सदर सूचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत सूचनेमधील नमुद रक्कम कर्जदारांना बोलविण्यासाठी मागणी सूचना जारी केली होती.

कर्जदारांनी रक्कम चुकती करण्यास कसूर केली आहे म्हणून विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरांनी अँडटच्या कलम १३(४) सहावाचता सिस्कुटिटी इंडोस्ट्री (एफकोसमेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये त्याला/तिता प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीचा कड्या घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे सावधान करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी नमुद केलेल्या मिळकतीसह व्यवहार करू नये आणि मिळकतीसह केलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा त्यावरील व्याजासह नमुद रकमेकरिता आदित्य बिरला हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड च्या प्रभाराच्या अधिन राहील. ताराण मत्तीच्या विमोचनाकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संदर्भात अँडटच्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम ८ अन्वये कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे.

१. कर्जदाराचे नाव: बबिता देवी विजय प्रसाद हरिजन, विजय प्रसाद हरिजन.

धकबाकी: रु. ११,६२,१४६/- (रुपये अकरा लाख सासठ हजार अठरा सशेचाईसी मात्र)

मागणी सूचना दिनांक: १३-०३-२०२३ कड्याची तारीख : ३०-०५-२०२३

स्थायर मिळकतीचे वर्णन

पारसनाथ नगरी, उमरोली पूर्व, उमरोली रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर, गाव-उमरोली, तालुका आणि जिल्हा पालघर येथे स्थित गट क्र. १५४/ए, १५५ आणि १८७ धारक जमिनीवर बांधकामित वीर २ अशा जात बिल्डिंगच्या बिल्डिंग क्र. ३ मधील टाईप ई, डी-विंग मधील २व्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. २०२, मोडमापित ३२.६४ चौ.मीटर्स (चई क्षेत्र) चे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग आणि सिमाबद्ध: उत्तर: ए-विंग रोड, दक्षिण: आदेश्वर बिल्डिंग, पूर्व: बाळकाम अंतर्गत बिल्डिंग, पश्चिम: सी-विंग/रोड.

२. कर्जदाराचे नाव: प्रमोद आर. सिंग, प्रेमशिला सिंग

धकबाकी: रु. ८,६६,४२५/- (रुपये आठ लाख सहासठ हजार चारशे पंचवीस मात्र)

मागणी सूचना दिनांक: २०-०३-२०२३ कड्याची तारीख : ३०-०५-२०२३

स्थायर मिळकतीचे वर्णन

लालांसे ग्रामपंचायत, ता. पालघर, जि. पालघर, बोईसर पूर्व, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४०१४०४ च्या हद्दीमधील गाव नागझरी येथे वसलेल्या, असलेल्या आणि स्थित गट क्र. १९१ येथील पवन विहार अशा जात कॉम्प्लेक्स मधील गाव नागझरी येथे स्थित गट क्र. १९१ वरील बांधकामित जय मा रेसिडेन्सी अशा जात बिल्डिंगमधील टाईप बी१, ए२, ए १बी, सी१ च्या बिल्डिंग क्र. ०१ मधील १ल्या मजल्यावरील ए विंग येथील फ्लॅट क्र. १०३, मोडमापित २५.६५ चौ. मीटर्स चे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग आणि सिमाबद्ध: उत्तर: मोकळा प्लॉट, दक्षिण: अंतर्गत रोड, पूर्व: बिल्डिंग नोम होम, पश्चिम: बंगला.

दिनांक : ३०/०५/२०२३

ठिकाण : मुंबई

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

आदित्य बिरला हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamsheedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India.

Website: <http://www.kesarindia.com>

Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162

CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2022
		(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,629.89	14,672.45	18,773.36	55,276.04	46,917.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,449.57	(2,385.41)	813.12	(4,405.58)	(2,872.19)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,449.57	(2,385.41)	796.18	(4,405.58)	(2,889.13)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(152.05)	166.86	(139.42)	(78.60)	(28.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,297.52	(2,218.55)	656.76	(4,484.18)	(2,917.14)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				(17,369.00)	(13,510.88)
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(in Rs.) 14.38	(23.67)	7.90	(43.71)	(28.66)
	(b) Diluted	(in Rs.) 14.38	(23.67)	7.90	(43.71)	(28.66)

**Note :**

1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 and audited by Statutory Auditor.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.kesarindia.com](http://www.kesarindia.com)

Place :- Mumbai

Date:- 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD

Sd/-

H R KILACHAND

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00294835

ऑलकार्गो लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड

(सीआयएन : एल६३०१एमएच२००४पीएलसी०७३५०८)

नोंद. कार्यालय : ६वा मजला, ऑलकार्गो हाऊस, सीएसटी रोड, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पू.) मुंबई-४०० ०९८

फोन क्र.: +९१ २२ ६६७९ ८१००

वेबसाईट: [www.allcargologistics.com](http://www.allcargologistics.com) ईमेल: [investor.relations@allcargologistics.com](mailto:investor.relations@allcargologistics.com)

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षा करिता लेखापरिश्चित अतिर आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात, प्रती शेअर प्राप्ती वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अतिर				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२२
		(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)	(लेखापरिश्चित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४३,३७५	९५,६०५	२,८१,७६३	३,११,०२५	३,४१,५४०	५,४६,४२३	१८,११,५४३	१९,०४,२५५
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचा)	३,६६०	१,१६५	२२,००९	२५,५०९	६,०९५	२०,१४७	८५,८१७	१,०५,४९६
३	कालावधीकरिता करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचा)	४,७६३	१,१६५	२५,९९६	२६,८३०	६,२५९	२९,६३९	८९,५३४	१,०८,९०७
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचा) परंतु सहयोगी व संयुक्त उद्योगाच्या नफ्याच्या हिरवांतरात	३,५८२	१७६	२०,२६३	२२,४३६	५,११०	२२,११०	६५,३२१	८२,३०५
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपरचा) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपरचा) समाविष्ट)	३,६९५	३,३२३	२१,२३८	३७,२९३	३,९६०	२५,४४६	७२,४४०	९८,१०७
६	समभाग भांडवल	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून)	-	-	१८,१४०	१,८६,६७०	-	-	२,७६,५०७	३,११,१६२
८	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (द्वारीनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
९	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (द्वारीनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
१०	मूलभूत (रु.)	१.४६	१.२६	८.२८	१४.९१	२.५१	१०.०५	२५.६२	३७.६८
११	सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	१.४६	१.२६	८.२८	१४.९१	२.५१	१०.०५	२५.६२	३७.६८

टीपा:

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड आड डिस्कलोर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण बीएसई लिमिटेड ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) वर आणि स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या वेबसाईट्ट म्हणजेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट ([www.allcargologistics.com](http://www.allcargologistics.com)) वर आणि

२. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संचिधत बैठकामध्ये लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकिता केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

ऑलकार्गो लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड

सही/-

प्रश्री किरण शेठ्टी

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

(डीआयएन : ०००१७९५४)

दिनांक : ३१ मे, २०२३

ठिकाण: मुंबई

卐

INDO COUNT

Complete Comfort

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972

Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.

Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: [iclinvestors@indocount.com](mailto:iclinvestors@indocount.com); Website: [www.indocount.com](http://www.indocount.com)

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Crores except EPS)